Data sheet 6DL1136-6AA00-0PH1
SIMATIC ET 200SP HA, analog input module, safety-oriented, F-AI 8xI 2-wire/4-
wire HART HA, 16-bit, 2-wire/4-wire, SIL3 (IEC 61508), up to PL e (ISO 13849-1),
suitable for terminal block H1, F1, color code CC00, channel diagnostics
General information
Product type designation F-AI 8xI 2-/4-wire HART HA
Firmware version V1.0
● FW update possible Yes
Color code for module-specific color identification plate CC00
Product function
● I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
Engineering with
● STEP 7 configurable/integrated from version V5.6 SP2 (with S7 F Systems V6.4)
● PCS 7 configurable/integrated from version V9.0 SP3 + UC04 (with F Systems V6.4)
● PROFINET from GSD version/GSD revision GSDML V2.42 2023.01
Redundancy
● Redundancy capability Yes; with TB type F1
Supply voltage
Rated value (DC) 24 V
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 19.2 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
Reverse polarity protection Yes
Input current
Current consumption (rated value) 90 mA; without sensor supply
Encoder supply
Number of outputs 8
Short-circuit protection Yes
24 V encoder supply
● 24 V Yes
● Short-circuit protection Yes
● Output current per channel, max. 30 mA
Power
Power consumption from the backplane bus 90 mW
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 2.8 W
Address area
Address space per module
● Inputs 22 byte
● Outputs 5 byte
Analog inputs
6DL11366AA000PH1
Page 1/4 12/19/2025
Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
Number of analog inputs
● For current measurement 8
permissible input current for current input (destruction limit),
max.
35 mA
Input ranges (rated values), currents
● 0 to 20 mA Yes
— Input resistance (0 to 20 mA) 150 Ω
● 4 mA to 20 mA Yes
— Input resistance (4 mA to 20 mA) 150 Ω
HART communication
● Primary Master Yes
● Secondary Master No
● input resistance (with HART communication) 150 Ω; for operation with an external secondary master (e.g. communicator), an
external load may be necessary to achieve a total impedance of 230 - 600 Ω.
Cable length
● shielded, max. 1 000 m; shielded, twisted pair
Analog value generation for the inputs
Measurement principle Sigma Delta
Integration and conversion time/resolution per channel
● Resolution with overrange (bit including sign), max. 16 bit
● Integration time, parameterizable Yes
● Integration time (ms) 20 ms (at 50 Hz); 16.66 ms (at 60 Hz)
● Interference voltage suppression for interference
frequency f1 in Hz
50 / 60 Hz
Smoothing of measured values
● parameterizable Yes; in 4 stages (1, 4, 16, 64 conversion cycles), channel-by-channel